FORM PTQ-1594	07-2		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
Tab callings 200 V			T	ATTIGLE OTTO
720 30th ye		14115	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	1019		thed original documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10 11 0	: [5] E	ess of receiving party(ies):	
NATIONAL WINE & SPIRITS CORP.	در می در در در در می در	•	SPRING WATERS OF AMERICA	, INC.
6/96/00		j	:Legal Dept.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address:	777 West Putnam Avenue	
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Limited Partnership	Chy: Greenwi	ch State: CT ZIP: 0	6836
Other		☐ Individual(s)	citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes No	Association General Part	nership	
O Notice of conjugators:		☐ Limited Partr	nership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Corporation-	State <u>Delaware</u>	
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Change of Name	designation is attached:		italiv e
Execution Date: June 5, 2000		T .	a separate document from Assignment) idress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1,719,581	
Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed	d:	Total number of ap registrations involve	plications and ed:	1 -
Name: <u>Great Spring Waters o</u>	f America, Inc.			
Internal Address: D. G. Hassi		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41):\$	
Legal Dept.		☑ Enclosed		
·		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 777 West Putnam	Avenue	8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Greenwich State:	CT ZIP: 06836	(Attach duplicate or	opy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
4/2000 ASCOTT 00000145 1719581	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
C:481 40.00 BP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belle of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	pation is true and corre	oct and any attached copy is a true	е сору
David G. Hassi		V214	<u>ie/12/20</u>	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:	1
			[RADEMARK	

REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND U.S. REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, NATIONAL WINE & SPIRITS CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and an ongoing and existing business having a principal place of business at 700 West Morris Street, P. O. Box 1602, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-1602, is the owner of the following trademark and corresponding registration, which is held in the name of Assignor on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	<u>Number</u>	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>
CAMERON SPRINGS	1,719,581	September 22, 1992	Registered: Section 8 and 15 affidavits accepted January 27, 1999

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark" and the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, GREAT SPRING WATERS OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 777 West Putnam Avenue, Grenwich, Connecticut 06836, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and Registration, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue and collect for any past or other infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, upon Assignee's written request and without

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0473 further remuneration, (a) to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to and readily ascertainable by Assignor respecting the Trademark and Registration; and (b) to execute all lawful documents and instruments, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do such other things as are reasonable, necessary and appropriate to aid Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns in confirming, preserving and protecting all rights in and to the Trademark and Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument of assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer identified below.

Dated this $\leq M$ day of June, 2000

National Wine & Spirits Corporation an Indiana Corporation

1) <u>() </u>
Signature	21
Printed Nam	ie la Tosse
Qui	
Title	

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS.
COUNTY OF MARION)

RECORDED: 06/26/2000

I hereby certify that La Crisse, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, acknowledged before me on this day that he is a duly appointed officer of National Wine & Spirits Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), that he has authority to execute this instrument on behalf of Assignor, and that, being informed of the contents hereof he has executed this instrument voluntarily for and on behalf of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and official Seal, this _5 day of June, 2000.
My commission expires: 4/19/08	Notary Public (Signature)
County of Residence: Marion	Printed Name:
68641_1	